
No. Name 5 Pts Club

1st 945 Niall Cregan Mx2 A 231 Rd 1 MCI

2nd 51 Jay McCrum Mx1 A 226 Rd 2 Errigal

3rd 19x Aidan McDonough Mx1 A 172 Rd 3 MCI

4th 21 Lewis Spratt Mx2 B 154 Rd 4 MCI

5th 162 Stuart Edmonds Mx1 A 132 Rd 5 Knock

6th 122 Jake Sheridan Mx2 A 116 Rd 6 TBA

* dates, clubs & venues subject to change

No. Name 51 Pts No. Name 138 Pts

1st 51 Jay McCrum Mx1 A 257 C 945 Niall Cregan MX2 A 277

2nd 19x Aidan McDonough Mx1 A 206 2nd 122 Jake Sheridan MX2 A 139

3rd 162 Stuart Edmonds Mx1 A 140 3rd 65 James Mackrell MX2 A 122

4th 41 Nathan Green Mx1 A 140 4th 12 James Doyle MX2 A 118

5th 14 Jay Sherry Mx1 A 92 5th 168 Finn Wilson Mx2 A 118

6th 42x Jonny Presho MX1 A 92 6th 71 Jack Meara MX2 A 107

No. Name 2 Pts No. Name 81 Pts

1st 113 Jonathan O'Neill Mx1 B 245 C 21 Lewis Spratt Mx2 B 293

2nd 343 Ryan Heaney Mx1 B 243 2nd 112 Jordan Kinsella Mx2 B 212

3rd 111 Graham Higginbotham Mx1 B 210 3rd 98 James Egerton Mx2 B 193

4th 203 Josh Rea Mx1 B 109 4th 198 Aaron Condon Mx2 B 188

5th 43 Stephen McMahon Mx1 B 72 5th 383 Cameron Mackin Mx2 B 154

6th 170 Daniel Jarzebinski Mx1 B 65 6th 99 Ross Stewart Mx2 B 146

Rd 4 of 5

No.  Name 49 Pts No.  Name 33 Pts

1st 221 Nicolas Camilo - 291 1st 311 Jordan McMullan - 272

2nd 901 Andrew Lyness - 242 2nd 308 Ross Loonam - 239

3rd 444 Jack Shepherd - 186 3rd 121 Ross Mackin - 224

4th 212 Shane Galvin - 146 4th 91 Paul Gray - 214

5th 265 Seamus  Young - 143 5th 171 Luke Stockdale - 177

6th 518 Ruairi Grimes - 119 6th 69 Kevin Keane - 148

No.  Name 89 Pts No.  Name 46 Pts

C 77 Mark Mooney - 297 1st 132 Ian Cooney - 282

2nd 73 Sean Laverty - 208 2nd 30 Jonathan O'Brien - 236

3rd 713 Richard Palmer - 166 3rd 301 Kenny Power - 201

4th 5 Meryvn Griffin - 135 4th 63 David Tutty - 139

5th 7 Sandis Kaklins - 96 5th 59 Gary Sullivan - 132

No.  Name 216 Pts No.  Name 139 Pts

C 121 Rachael Chambers - 291 C 311 Jordan McMullan - 266

2nd 126 Amy Booth - 75 2nd 34 James Sinnott - 127

3rd 747 Emma Moran - 66 3rd 301 Glenn James - 115

4th    - 0 4th 63 David Tutty - 105

5th    - 0 5th 36 Gary Sullivan - 96

Rd 4 of 5

2024 Irish  Championship
Expert / Grade A Mx1 Rd 4 of 5

17th/18th Aug

Rd 4 of 5

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship

All Grade A & B Mx1 qualify & race together but are scored separately in Grade Expert & Semi Expert

All Grade A & B Mx2 qualify & race together but are scored separately in Grade Expert & Semi Expert

Clubman / Grade C / Novice Clubman / Grade C / Novice

2024 Irish  Championship

Semi Expert / Grade B Mx1

2024 Irish Championship

Expert / Grade A Mx2

Pro Class overall All Classes

Irish MX1 C Support Class Irish MX2 Clubman Class

Rd 4 of 5

2024 Irish  Championship

Ladies EVO

Rd 4 of 5

Rd 4 of 5

Rd 4 of 5 Rd 4 of 5

Semi Expert / Grade B Mx2

Irish Veterans Class +35 Irish Veterans Class +45

Irish EvoIrish Ladies

Gormanstown11/12th May

1st/2nd June

6/7th July

Pin Tavern

Dates  Venue

MCI/MRA Championship Top 6 Summary Rd 4 of 52024

7th & 8th Sept

TBA

Cork

Doon

Mountain Quarter

TBA

Irish Calendar



Pos No. 5 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

1 945 Niall Cregan Mx2 A 231 18 16 16 16 22 20 22 18 25 16 20 22
2 51 Jay McCrum Mx1 A 226 16 18 18 20 18 25 20 20 15 20 18 18
3 19x Aidan McDonough Mx1 A 172 22 20 20 9 13 16 14 22 0 0 16 20
4 21 Lewis Spratt Mx2 B 154 15 14 14 11 11 13 16 10 14 12 12 12
5 162 Stuart Edmonds Mx1 A 132 25 25 25 12 25 20
6 122 Jake Sheridan Mx2 A 116 20 22 22 18 16 18
7 65 James Mackrell Mx2 A 111 22 20 0 22 22 25
8 41 Nathan Green Mx1 A 108 25 15 22 18 15 13
9 168 Finn Wilson MX2 A 92 18 16 18 14 11 15
10 71 Jack Meara MX2 A 80 13 14 14 11 14 14
11 98 James Egerton Mx2 B 77 8 9 10 4 4 6 5 13 13 0 5 0
12 112 Jordan Kinsella Mx2 B 75 9 6 9 3 1 3 10 12 12 3 4 3
13 14 Jay Sherry Mx1 A 73 0 13 15 15 15 15
14 60 John Meara Mx1 A 72 25 25 22
15 7x Aaron Gardiner Mx1 A 66 13 15 0 14 12 12
16 12 James Doyle Mx2 A 59 11 12 12 2 5 4 13 0 0
17 52 Stephen Kelly Mx2 A 58 15 14 16 13 0 0
18 10x Jason Meara Mx1 A 57 25 25 7
19 42x Jonny Presho MX1 A 56 10 11 13 10 2 10
20 154 Richard Cleary Mx2 B 55 7 7 8 11 11 11

21 198 Aaron Condon Mx2 B 53 5 5 4 0 0 2 9 5 7 4 7 5
22 95 Dylan Stynes Mx1 A 47 12 0 11 8 8 8
23 99 Ross Stewart Mx2 B 34 6 10 2 0 7 9
24 91 Ryan Adair Mx2 A 32 12 10 0 10 0 0
25 47 Jake Farrelly MX1 A 30 9 10 11
26 748 Christopher Kaulins Mx2 A 29 0 13 16
27 130 Rhys Graham Mx2 A 28 8 9 11
28 113 Jonathan O'Neill Mx1 B 28 8 0 10 5 1 4
29 35 Jordan McCaw Mx2 A 25 15 0 10
30 107 Eddie Brown MX2 B 25 7 9 9
31 194 Darragh McAuley Mx2 B 22 2 2 3 0 7 8
32 343 Ryan Heaney Mx1 B 22 0 3 6 3 6 3 0 0 1
33 383 Cameron Mackin Mx2 B 22 7 3 9 0 3 0
34 2 Shane Valentine Mx2 B 20 1 8 7 4 0 0
35 657 Jake Beattie MX2 B 18 5 6 7
36 148 Karl O'Leary Mx2 B 18 6 6 6
37 171 Aaron McGregor Mx2 A 16 0 8 8
38 170 Daniel Jarzebinski Mx1 B 15 1 8 6
39 70 David Ross Mx2 A 14 14 0 0
40 33 James McAdoo MX2 B 14 6 3 5
41 43 Stephen McMahon Mx1 B 13 4 4 5
42 203 Joshua Rea Mx1 B 13 2 0 5 2 2 2
43 18 Shaun O'Sllivan MX2 B 10 6 4 0
44 89 Jonathan Merriman Mx2 B 9 0 9 0
45 23 Ben McCambley Mx1 B 7 7 0 0
46 111 Graham Higginbotham Mx1 B 6 0 2 4
47 92 Joshua Keogh Mx2 B 5 3 1 1
48 82 Eric Lynrch Mx2 B 2 0 0 2
49 38 Hayden Clinton MX2 B 1 1 0 0
50 63 Calvin McCorkell Mx1 B 1 0 0 1
51 79 Christian Russell Mx2 B 1 0 1 0
52 87 Alex Hall Mx1 B 1 1 0 0

Mx1 A Mx2 A Mx1 B Mx2 B
11 13 9 19

Rd 5

MCI

Rd 4

Cork Mountain QuarterDoon

Rd 3

7th & 8th Sept
Rd 1

6/7th July
MCI MCI

17th/18th Aug
KnockErrigal

Pin Tavern
Name

IMX Pro Overall

Gormanstown

1st/2nd June
Irish 2024 Motocross Championship

Pro Class Overall
3 legs per meeting

Rd 2

11/12th May



Pos No. 51 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

1 51 Jay McCrum Mx1 A 257 20 20 20 22 22 25 22 20 20 22 22 22
2 19x Aidan McDonough Mx1 A 206 22 22 22 15 18 20 20 22 0 0 20 25
3 162 Stuart Edmonds Mx1 A 140 25 25 25 18 25 22
4 41 Nathan Green Mx1 A 140 14 0 0 25 18 25 20 18 20
5 14 Jay Sherry Mx1 A 92 0 16 18 20 20 18
6 42x Jonny Presho MX1 A 92 15 15 16 16 15 15
7 7x Aaron Gardiner Mx1 A 86 18 18 0 18 16 16
8 95 Dylan Stynes Mx1 A 78 16 0 15 16 15 16
9 60 John Meara Mx1 A 72 25 25 22
10 10 Jason Meara Mx1 A 65 25 25 15
11 47 Jake Farrelly Mx1 A 52 18 16 18
12 91 David Finnamore Mx1 A 14 14 0 0
13 70 0
14 0
15 0

91 105 105 91 105 105 136 136 154 120 105 105

   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Irish 2022 Motocross Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5

MX1  11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug 7th & 8th Sept
MCI Errigal MCI MCI Knock

Name
3 legs per meeting Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Mountain Quarter
Expert / Grade A



Pos No. 138 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

C 945 Niall Cregan MX2 A 277 22 22 22 20 25 25 25 25 25 22 22 22
2 122 Jake Sheridan MX2 A 139 25 25 25 22 20 22
3 65 James Mackrell MX2 A 122 25 22 0 25 25 25
4 12 James Doyle MX2 A 118 18 20 20 14 13 15 18 0 0
5 168 Finn Wilson Mx2 A 118 22 22 22 18 16 18
6 71 Jack Meara MX2 A 107 18 18 20 15 20 16
7 91 Ryan Adair MX2 A 89 16 16 14 14 15 14
8 52 Stephen Kelly Mx2 A 76 20 20 20 16 0 0
9 130 Rhys Graham MX2 A 48 15 15 18
10 171 Aaron McGregor MX2 A 43 13 14 16
11 748 Christopher Kaulins MX2 A 38 0 18 20
12 35 Jordan McCaw MX2 A 35 20 0 15
13 70 David Ross MX2 A 20 20 0 0
14 - 0
15 - 0

Check no points scored 1422 136 154 154 78 78 91 136 154 154 91 105 91

   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Name

17th/18th Aug

Pin Tavern Doon

Rd 5Rd 4Rd 3

Gormanstown3 legs per meeting

1st/2nd June

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship

MCI
7th & 8th SeptMX2

Rd 1

Expert / Grade A
11/12th May

Rd 2

6/7th July
ErrigalMCI MCI MCI

Cork Mountain Quarter



Pos No. 2 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

1 113 Jonathan O'Neill Mx1 B 245 22 20 18 18 25 20 25 0 25 25 22 25
2 343 Ryan Heaney Mx1 B 243 20 22 25 22 16 22 22 22 16 18 18 20
3 111 Graham Higginbotham Mx1 B 210 18 18 20 20 15 18 16 20 18 15 16 16
4 203 Josh Rea Mx1 B 109 20 0 20 22 25 22
5 43 Stephen McMahon Mx1 B 72 25 25 22
6 170 Daniel Jarzebinski Mx1 B 65 18 25 22
7 63 Calvin McCorkell Mx1 B 61 16 20 25
8 87 Alex Hall Mx1 B 58 20 20 18
9 59 Kenny Power Mx1 B 48 16 16 16
10 23 Ben McCambley Mx1 B 47 25 22 0
11 188 Pierce Shaw Mx1 B 46 16 15 15
12 577 Tony Colgan Mx1 B 33 15 18 0
13 - 0
14 - 0
15 - 0
16 - 0
17 - 0
18 - 0
19 - 0
20 - 0
21 - 0
22 - 0
23 - 0
24 - 0
25 - 0
26 - 0
27 - 0
28 - 0
29 - 0
30 - 0

Check no points scored 1415 120 120 120 105 105 136 120 154 120 105 105 105

   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5

MX1 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug 7th & 8th Sept
MCI Errigal MCI MCI MCI

Name
3 legs per meeting Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Dundalk

Semi Expert / Grade B



Pos No. 81 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

C 21 Lewis Spratt Mx2 B 293 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 18 25 25 25 25
2 112 Jordan Kinsella Mx2 B 212 22 15 20 16 15 15 20 22 20 16 15 16
3 98 James Egerton Mx2 B 193 20 20 22 18 18 18 14 25 22 0 16 0
4 198 Aaron Condon Mx2 B 188 15 14 15 14 14 14 18 14 14 18 20 18
5 383 Cameron Mackin Mx2 B 154 10 11 11 12 13 11 16 12 16 15 14 13
6 99 Ross Stewart Mx2 B 146 16 22 13 10 22 22 14 13 14
7 154 Richard Cleary Mx2 B 145 18 16 18 9 12 12 22 20 18
8 194 Darragh McAuley Mx2 B 107 13 13 14 8 9 10 10 15 15
9 2 Shane Valentine Mx2 B 89 12 18 16 11 10 9 13 0 0
10 107 Eddie Brown Mx2 B 66 22 22 22
11 657 Jake Beattie Mx2 B 60 20 20 20
12 148 Karl O'Leary Mx2 B 58 20 18 20
13 33 James McAdoo Mx2 B 54 22 16 16
14 226 Connor Dunne Mx2 B 40 13 12 15
15 38 Hayden Clinton Mx2 B 39 15 11 13
16 89 Jonathan Merriman Mx2 B 39 11 0 0 12 16 0
17 92 Joshua Keogh Mx2 B 38 14 12 12
18 82 Eric Lynrch Mx2 B 34 11 10 13
19 18 Shaun O'Sllivan MX2 B 28 15 13 0
20 79 Christian Russell Mx2 B 23 0 11 12
21 107x Rory Cultra Mx2 B 21 13 8 0
22 15 Jake Wall Mx2 B 19 9 0 10
23 - 0
24 - 0
25 - 0

Check no points scored 606 36 55 45 28 28 36 45 45 66 78 66 78

   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5

MX2 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug 7th & 8th Sept
MCI Errigal MCI MCI MCI

Name
3 legs per meeting Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Dundalk

Semi Expert / Grade B



Pos No. 49 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

1 221 Nicolas Camilo - 291 22 25 25 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

2 901 Andrew Lyness - 242 20 18 20 14 16 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
3 444 Jack Shepherd - 186 13 16 14 7 9 11 20 20 20 18 18 20
4 212 Shane Galvin - 146 11 13 11 8 6 15 15 14 15 15 14 9
5 265 Seamus  Young - 143 14 12 15 16 16 18 16 20 16
6 518 Ruairi Grimes - 119 25 22 22 25 25 0
7 619 Graeme Jellie - 118 13 12 10 14 15 13 11 15 15
8 548 Darren Wilkinson - 106 18 18 16 20 16 18
9 218 Graham Kernan - 99 8 9 9 11 12 12 12 13 13
10 472 David  Moore - 82 18 14 16 10 10 14
11 226 Liam Watson - 77 12 15 13 11 13 13
12 474 Ryan Treanor - 73 16 20 18 15 4 0
13 517 Zsombor Egly - 63 7 8 10 0 10 11 9 8 0
14 274 Dayle Nicholl - 62 22 20 20
15 36 Gary  Sullivan - 54 6 7 0 9 9 9 14 0 0
16 230 Adam Heaney - 53 6 7 9 10 11 10
17 612 Stephen Flaherty - 49 13 0 0 13 11 12
18 811 Neil Laverty - 42 12 14 16
19 201 Robert Dunlop - 41 16 18 7
20 788 Gary  Hughes - 41 10 11 0 10 10 0
21 140 Tony Linehan - 39 12 13 14
22 303 Aidars Skading - 38 9 11 18
23 430 Graham Caldwell - 33 18 15 0
24 633 Richard Fanning - 31 9 10 12
25 17 Casey O'Byrne - 25 8 9 8
26 768 Donovan Gee - 24 8 8 8
27 171 Steven Quigly - 23 3 8 12
28 766 Stephen Dennis - 23 0 12 11
29 328 Gary Jackson - 17 4 5 8
30 179 Damian McGrath - 15 15 0 0
31 831 Eoghan Kelly - 14 0 0 14
32 148 Sean O'Callaghan - 10 0 0 10
33 - 0
34 - 0
35 - 0
36 - 0
37 - 0
38 - 0
39 - 0
40 - 0

Check no points scored 273 15 21 36 6 6 21 28 28 28 28 28 28

- - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Name
Mountain Quarter

6/7th July 17th/18th Aug

Doon
MCI

Pin Tavern

7th & 8th Sept
ErrigalMCI MCI Knock

Cork
Clubman / Grade C / Novice

3 legs per meeting

Rd 1

11/12th MayMX1

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship
1st/2nd June

Rd 2 Rd 4Rd 3 Rd 5

Gormanstown



Pos No. 33 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3
1 311 Jordan McMullan - 272 25 22 22 25 22 25 20 25 22 20 22 22
2 308 Ross Loonam - 239 22 25 25 20 25 11 22 14 18 22 15 20
3 121 Ross Mackin - 224 18 20 20 15 15 14 25 22 0 25 25 25
4 91 Paul Gray - 214 15 14 18 16 18 20 18 20 25 14 20 16
5 171 Luke Stockdale - 177 12 10 14 14 16 18 9 18 20 15 16 15
6 69 Kevin Keane - 148 10 12 13 10 12 3 10 12 12 18 18 18
7 45 Eoghan Keane - 140 11 15 0 18 10 10 15 15 16 16 0 14
8 119 Andrew Kerr - 112 14 18 16 22 20 22
9 260 Stephen Maitland - 112 13 16 15 12 13 16 13 0 14
10 741 Andrew Boyd - 111 9 9 12 13 11 15 14 13 15
11 671 David Stockdale - 108 16 1 0 1 8 12 11 7 13 12 14 13
12 831 Eoghan Kelly 77 7 6 8 5 6 6 4 6 8 10 11 0
13 545 Paddy McMullan - 77 8 7 8 8 8 9 9 10 10
14 24 Fehin Sinnott - 68 12 9 10 13 13 11
15 818 Jack Swan - 57 8 11 10 7 10 11
16 560 Alex Jellie - 38 11 14 13
17 28x Calvin Kelly - 36 16 16 4
18 199 Eoin Malone - 35 11 12 12
19 292 Shane Sweeney - 33 20 13 0
20 502 Michael O'Connor - 30 0 0 2 2 0 0 7 9 10
21 489 Jhonatan Velasquez - 26 6 4 7 0 2 7
22 171x Robert Cieslowski - 25 1 3 0 6 7 8
23 294 Willie Byrne - 24 7 2 5 5 5 0
24 126 Amy Booth - 22 9 4 9
25 357 Dermot O'Neill - 22 5 5 6 0 1 5
26 279 Conor Owens - 20 8 8 4
27 755 Patrick Morgan - 19 0 8 11
28 233 Mark Bourke - 19 3 7 9
29 787x Fionn Mathews - 17 6 11 0
30 238 Jordan McGrory - 16 0 9 7
31 84 Aleksander Jarzebinski - 13 3 4 6
32 126x Kaylem Davis - 13 0 6 7
33 202 Declan Quinn - 13 3 4 6
34 611 Keith Richardson - 12 4 3 5
35 28 Shane Carr - 11 2 5 4
36 377 Marcel Henning - 10 5 5 0
37 727 Stephen Flynn - 8 1 2 5
38 121x Rachel Chambers - 7 4 3 0
39 218 Charlie Swan - 6 0 2 4
40 815 Declan Murray - 6 6 0 0
41 643 Diarmuid Hanratty - 6 2 0 0 4 0 0
42 27 Dylan Flynn - 6 0 3 3
43 288 Mike Mooney - 5 2 1 2
44 787 James Treanor - 4 3 1 0
45 519 Jonathan Spendlove - 3 0 0 3
46 795 Jherzon Velasquez - 2 1 0 1
47 - 0
48 - 0
49 - 0
50 - 0

Check no points scored 9 3 6

- - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship

Clubman / Grade C / Novice
3 legs per meeting

1st/2nd June
Errigal

Rd 2Rd 1

MCI
6/7th July 17th/18th Aug

Cork

MX2
MCI

Rd 3

Knock

Rd 5

7th & 8th Sept

Name
Doon

11/12th May

Gormanstown Pin Tavern Mountain Quarter
MCI

Rd 4



A A V 35 + A V 35 + A V 35 + A V 35 + A V 35 + A
Pos No. 89 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

C 77 Mark Mooney - 297 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
2 73 Sean Laverty - 208 20 20 20 22 22 22 0 22 20 20 20 0
3 713 Richard Palmer - 166 16 16 16 15 18 20 0 13 14 12 14 12
4 5 Meryvn Griffin - 135 22 22 25 22 22 22
5 7 Sandis Kaklins - 96 22 12 18 14 15 15
6 205 James Rice - 61 0 18 0 15 12 16
7 34 James Sinnott - 60 12 11 11 9 11 6
8 44 Neill O'Hara - 59 14 10 10 8 8 9
9 212 Ciaran Connolly - 56 18 20 18
10 89 Jonathan Merriman - 56 18 18 20
11 11 Ricky Watt - 54 18 18 18
12 120 Stephen Mulcathy - 51 20 16 15
13 537 Sean Kelly - 50 16 16 18
14 260 Stephen Maitland - 49 18 15 16
15 230 Adam Heaney - 48 16 16 16
16 611 Keith Richardson - 48 13 8 9 4 7 7
17 303 Aigars Skadins - 45 15 15 15
18 22 Dennis Bourke - 43 16 14 13
19 187 Simon Spendlove - 42 14 14 14
20 86 Ben Mullen - 42 0 20 22
21 756 David Looman - 40 13 13 14
22 129 Brian Anderson - 38 13 13 12
23 24 Francis Fanning - 37 12 12 13
24 275 Grzegorz Niemiec - 36 15 9 12
25 571 Mark Moore - 32 11 10 11
26 100 Karl Brady - 29 7 9 13
27 491 Mareks Melders - 22 11 11 0
28 201 Robert Dunlop - 20 20 0 0
29 502 Michael O'Connor - 20 6 6 8
30 612 Stephen Flaherty - 15 5 0 10
31 202 Declan Quinn - 12 2 5 5
32 36 Gary O'Sullivan - 10 10 0 0
33 619 Graeme Jellie - 3 3 0 0
34 - 0
35 - 0

Check no points scored 672 55 55 66 105 120 120 66 28 36 1 10 10

- - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5
17th/18th Aug

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship
Over 35 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 7th & 8th Sept

Rd 1 Rd 2

MCI Errigal MCI MCI KnockExpert, Semi Expert & Clubman
3 legs per meeting Mountain Quarter

Irish Over 35 A
Name

Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon



Pos No. 46 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3

1 132 Ian Cooney - 282 22 22 25 25 22 25 22 22 25 25 22 25
2 30 Jonathan O'Brien - 236 20 20 20 22 18 22 20 20 20 18 18 18
3 301 Kenny Power - 201 18 16 18 20 16 20 16 16 16 15 15 15
4 63 David Tutty - 139 25 25 22 22 25 20
5 59 Gary Sullivan - 132 14 13 15 15 12 15 16 16 16
6 643 Glenn James - 108 13 14 16 13 14 12 13 13 0
7 266 Graeme Jellie - 70 18 20 0 14 18 0
8 77 Graham Ross - 69 15 15 0 14 25 0
9 139 Jonathan McGee - 65 25 18 22
10 119 Diarmuid Hanratty - 65 12 11 13 10 9 10
11 76 Ashley Allerton 62 20 20 22
12 96 Michael  O' Connor - 61 0 12 14 11 11 13
13 612 Stephen Flaherty - 51 18 15 18
14 266 Gordon Magill - 47 16 13 18
15 777 Davie Mulligan - 46 15 15 16
16 119 David Shaw - 42 14 14 14
17 156 Barry Travers - 41 16 25 0
18 79 Adam Heaney - 39 12 13 14
19 398 Martin Crowley - 30 9 10 11
20 577 Allister Colgan - 27 13 14 0

Check no points scored 839 66 55 78 78 78 120 36 36 45 78 78 91

886 Kyle Darley - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Name
Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Mountain Quarter

7th & 8th Sept

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship Rd 1

Expert, Semi Expert & Clubman MCI Errigal MCI MCI Knock

Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5
Over 45  Veterans 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug



Pos No. 139 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3
C 311 Jordan McMullan - 266 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 15 14 15
2 34 James Sinnott - 127 18 20 22 18 15 11 8 8 7
3 301 Glenn James - 115 20 18 20 13 11 12 5 7 9
4 63 David Tutty - 105 25 22 22 11 13 12
5 36 Gary Sullivan - 96 16 15 18 0 12 18 6 5 6
6 14 Aran Fetherson - 89 22 22 0 16 15 14
7 313 Jordan Keogh - 75 25 25 25
8 44 Neill O'Hara - 67 14 13 13 10 9 8
9 168 Fin Wilson - 66 22 22 22
10 7 Davy Moore - 60 20 20 20
11 52 Stephen Kelly - 60 20 20 20
12 5 Mervyn Griffin - 54 18 18 18
13 225 Ciaran Murphy - 47 15 16 16
14 35 George Radley - 46 16 16 14
15 203 Josh Rea - 46 14 16 16
16 69 Christian Russell - 44 15 14 15
17 727 Alex Hudziak - 38 13 12 13
18 741 Andrew Boyd - 34 0 18 16
19 361 David Looman - 29 9 10 10
20 611 Keith Richardson - 24 7 6 11
21 116 Joe Moran - 23 12 11 0
22 32 John Buckley (Jnr) - 12 12 0 0
23 - 0
24 - 0
25 - 0

Check no points scored 1129 105 105 120 196 196 196 66 55 55 10 10 15

886 Kyle Darley - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Name
3 legs per meeting Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Mountain Quarter

MCI Errigal MCI MCI Knock
EVO 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug 7th & 8th Sept

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5



Pos No. 216 Total L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3 L1 L2 L3
C 121 Rachael Chambers - 291 25 25 25 22 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25
2 126 Amy Booth - 75 25 25 25
3 747 Emma Moran - 66 22 22 22
4    - 0
5    - 0
6    - 0
7    - 0
8    - 0
9    - 0
10    - 0

Check no points scored 2220 196 196 196 174 174 174 196 196 196 174 174 174

886 Kyle Darley - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -221 -221 -221

Irish 2024 Motocross Championship Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5
IMX Ladies 11/12th May 1st/2nd June 6/7th July 17th/18th Aug 7th & 8th Sept

MCI Errigal MCI MCI Knock

Name
3 legs per meeting Gormanstown Pin Tavern Cork Doon Mountain Quarter



Irish ProClass Expert Mx1 S/E Mx1 Clubmans Mx1 Expert Mx2 S/E Mx2 Clubmans Mx2

1999  

2000  

2001
2002 Brian Steele Keith Steenson Philip McLaughlin Adam McKee
2003 Brian Steele Richard Bird George Porter David Kinkead
2004 Richard McKeown Steven Kelly Ryan Fenton Robert Hamilton N/A Alan McIlroy
2005 Michael Sinton David Kinkead Raymond Kerr Brian Steele Jonathan Eadie David Williamson
2006 Philip McCullough Dean Graham Norman Robinson Philip McCullough Phil Harris David Doherty
2007 Wayne Garrett Melvin Scott Ivan Brown-Kerr Wayne Garrett Ross Irwin Donal Teague
2008 Wayne Garrett Wayne Hutchinson Roy Kennedy Graeme Irwin Michael McCammond Michael Huddleson
2009 Stuart Edmonds David Ferguson Ryan McKeown Stuart Edmonds Jim O'Neill Stevie May
2010 Tommy Merton Keith Finnamore Shaun Turkington Jason Garrett John Meara Richard Topping
2011 Tommy Merton David Dickson Martin Portis Michael Mahon Ryan Glover Andrew McKee
2012 Gary Gibson Donal Teague Paul Atkinson John Meara Stuart Fee Andre Blakey
2013 Gary Gibson Phil Harris Jordon Blakey Glen McCormick Luke Smith Chris Eccles
2014 Stuart Edmonds Samuel Donnelly Bob Smyth Jason Meara Mark Patterson Richard Fanning

2015 Richard Bird Kevin Traynor Martins Markitans Glen McCormick Matthew Louglin Steven White

2016 John Meara Paul Atkinson Jordon Allingham Jason Meara Aiden McDonoagh Nathan Hamilton
2017 Richard Bird Kevin Donnelly Patrick Dunne Jason Meara Callum Meara Johnny Presho
2018 Richard Bird Johnny Presho Jordon Wade Jason Meara Lee Coffey Scott Bailey

2019 John Meara Sean Laverty Joshua Rea Jake Sheridan Connor Mullan Eoin Duffy
2022 John Meara Ashley Allerton Juris  Varanauskis David Galvin (Jnr) Leon Rodgers Darren Wilkinson
2024 Niall Cregan Lewis Spratt

2020 - 2021 No Irish Championship

New PRoClass all expert & Semi experts score, No AMx1 scored seperately 

No Irish Championship

New PRoClass all expert & Semi experts score, & separate championship for all classes 2024 - Pro Clas & A Mx1

2002 & 2003 

2004 - 2009

2010 - 2015

2023

2022 - Pro Class

2016

2017 - 2019 Separate Mx1 & Mx2 races - Expert & semi expert scored separately in combined  races

MCI/MRA Irish  Champions

 No Irish Championship due to "foot & mouth”  No Irish Championship due to "foot & mouth”

Notes

No seperate Mx1 ir Mx2 in Expert & Semi Expert last

Separate Mx1 & Mx2 races - Expert & semi expert scored separately in combined  races

Separate Expert & semi expert races scored separately in capacity Mx1 & Mx2

Fastest 30 then 40



Irish Vet 45+ + 35 A + 35 B + 35 C 
2017 Laurence Spence Darryl Maguire Joe Moran Graham Hall
2018 Laurence Spence Sean Kelly Brian Anderson Brian Presho

2019 Laurence Spence Mark Mooney EVO Ladies Ian Cooney Darren Wilkinson

2022 David Galvin (Snr) Mark Mooney Sean Meighan Amy Booth
2024 Mark Mooney Connor McMullan Rachael Chambers

MCI/MRA Irish  Champions


